Parks, Recreation, and Community Services

Fees and Charges Update

CODE FEE DESCRIPTION FY 2019/20

RECREATION

5232  SWIMMING LESSONS (RMC 3.30.030)
Resident Actual Cost
Non-Resident Actual Cost

RENTALS

5235 BOATHOUSE BOAT RENTALS (RMC 3.30.030)
Residents - Pedal Boat Rentals (per half hour) $ 8.00
Non-Residents - Pedal Boat Rentals (per half hour) $ 11.00
Non-Motorized Boats Permit Fee (valid for 3 months from date of issuance) $ 15.00
Non-Motorized Boats Permit Fee (valid for 6 months from date of issuance) $ 36.00
Non-Motorized Boats Permit Fee (valid for 365 days from date of issuance) $ 66.00
Group Discount per boat per hour, Riverside based groups of 10 or more 20%
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5220 COMMUNITY CENTER RENTALS

Security Deposit - All Tiers $ 250-500
Othertypesofrooms $——250.00
Park Staffing Requirements - Full hourly and burden rate of PRCSD staff $ 22.65
Processing-Refund-Reguest-of Rental-Fees $ 1000
Optional Equipment Rental (each)
TV and DVD Player $ 75.00
Chairs $ 1.25
5236 TIER 1 FACILITIES - Hunt Park, La Sierra Senior Center, Orange Terrace Park and

Youth Innovation Center
Group 1(Qualified Non-Profits)

All Groups - Gazebo, Courtyard, Rose Garden Rentals $ 110.00
5236 TIER 2 FACILITIES - Dales Senior Center (White), Lakeside Room (Fairmount),
Springbrook Clubhouse, Stratton Center (Bordwell, and Ysmael Villegas Center
All Groups - Gazebo, Courtyard, Rose Garden Rentals $ 110.00

5236 TIER 3 FACILITIES - Bryant Park, Bonds Park, La Sierra Park, and
Youth Opportunity Center (Bonds)

All Groups - Gazebo, Courtyard, Rose Garden Rentals $ 110.00
5236 TIER 4 FACILITIES - Izaak Walton (Fairmount), Joyce Jackson Center (Nichols),
Ruth Lewis Center (Reid), Solander Center (Bryant), and Lincoln Park
All Groups - Gazebo, Courtyard, Rose Garden Rentals $ 110.00

5236 FAIRMOUNT GOLF COURSE

Weekdays

First Round (2 holes)
Resident $ 11.00
Non-Resident $ 12.00
Senior Resident (55+) $ 7.00
Senior Non-Resident (55+) $ 9.00
Junior (17 & Under) $ 9.00
Twilight (times vary throughout the year) $ 8.00
Tournament (by appointment only) $ 15.00

Second Round (18 holes)
Resident $ 19.00
Non-Resident $ 21.00
Senior Resident (55+) $ 11.00
Senior Non-Resident (55+) $ 15.00
Junior (17 & Under) $ 15.00
Twilight (times vary throughout the year) $ 13.00
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Tournament (by appointment only) $ 27.00
Weekends and Holidays
First Round (9 holes)
First Round (9 holes)

Resident $ 13.00
Non-Resident $ 15.00
Senior Resident (55+) $ 13.00
Senior Non-Resident (55+) $ 15.00
Junior (17 & Under) - before 12:00 p.m. $ 11.00
Junior (17 & Under) - after 12:00 p.m. $ 9.00
Twilight (times vary throughout the year) $ 92.00
Tournament (by appointment only) $ 15.00
Second Round (18 holes)
Resident $ 23.00
Non-Resident $ 27.00
Senior Resident (55+) $ 23.00
Senior Non-Resident (55+) $ 27.00
Junior (17 & Under) - before 12:00 p.m. $ 19.00
Junior (17 & Under) - after 12:00 p.m. $ 15.00
Twilight (fimes vary throughout the year) $ 15.00
Tournament (by appointment only) $ 27.00
Cart Rental $ 7.00
Pull Carts (per day) $ 4.00
Range Buckets (large) $ 8.00
*Promotional offers will be available during inclement weather and slow season
Foot Golf
Resident $ 11.00
Non-Resident $ 12.00
Junior $ 8.00
Rental Ball $ 5.00
Cart Rental $ 6.00
Martha McLean Disc Golf Tournament
1 to 36 partcipants $ 60.00
37 to 72 partcipants $ 180.00
73+ partcipants $ 240.00
Processing Fee $ 25.00
Deposit $ 250.00
5217  PICNIC FACILITY RENTALS (RMC 3.30.030)
Park Staffing Requirements - Full hourly and burden rate of PRCSD staff $ 22.65
5233 POOL RENTALS - Two (2) hour use; Priority given to residents
1 - 124 people $ 360.00
125 - 150 people $ 480.00
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151 - 240 people $ 600.00
Additional Lifegaurd per hour/ varies based of fully burdened rate $ 29.50
Additonal hour 1-124 people $ 180.00
Additional hour 125-150 $ 240.00
Additional hour 151-240 $ 300.00
Alvord Unified School District 20% Discount
Non-Profit Organizations based the City of Riverside 20% Discount
Riverside Unified School District 20% Discount
Security Deposit $ 250.00

5256 ADULT GROUP FIELD USAGE
Qualified Resident Groups

Unlit Field Rental Rate $ 20.00

Lite Field Rental Rate $ 20.00
Other Adult Groups

Unlit Field Rental Rate $ 30.00

Lite Field Rental Rate $ 30.00

5255 YOUTH GROUP FIELD LIGHTING

Qualified Youth Groups
Unlit Field $ 2.50
Lit Field $ 8.00
Game Compeitive $ 20.00

5253 PRIVATE YOUTH GROUP FIELD USAGE

Other Youth Groups
Unlit Field $ 7.00
Lit Field $ 18.00
Game Competitive $ 20.00

5237  USE OF OTHER DEPARTMENTAL FACILITIES
Bobby Bonds Park Artificial Turf Field Complex (per hour; lights) $ 72.00
Security Deposit if rental more then $50 $ 250.00
Court Rentals - Groups 1, 2, and 3

Tennis Court (per hour) $ 10.00
Pickle Ball Court $ 10.00
Sand Volley Ball Court $ 10.00
5237 OPEN SPACE EVENT FACILITIES - Sites and availability determined by Director of Parks,
Recreation, and Community Services
Group 1(Qualified Non Profits)
Base Fee (8 hours) $ 800.00
Group 2 (Resident and Other Non-Profits)
Base Fee (8 hours) $ 950.00

Group 3 (Non-Residents and Commercial Businesses)
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Base Fee (8 hours) $ 1,300.00
Non Compliance Charge $ 50.00
5237 OPEN SPACE EVENT FACILITIES - Sites and availability determined by Director of Parks,
Recreation, and Community Services (Fenced parks White Park,
Arlington Heights Sports Parks, and North Park)
Group 1(Qualified Non Profits)
Base Fee (8 hours) $ 1,000.00
Additional hours (per hour) $ 35.00
Group 2 (Resident and Other Non-Profits)
Base Fee (8 hours) $ 1,120.00
Additional hours (per hour) $ 45.00
Group 3 (Non-Residents and Commercial Businesses)
Base Fee (8 hours) $ 1,625.00
Additional hours (per hour) $ 60.00
Non Compliance Charge $ 50.00
New Fee
YOUTH INNOVATION CENTER ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES
Resident
Adult (19-59) $ 25.00
Senior (60+) $ 15.00
Youth (18 and under) $ 15.00
Family Plan (2 Adults 2 Youth) $ 68.00
Family Plan Additional Child $ 12.75
Non-Resident
Adult (19-59) $ 37.50
Senior (60+) $ 22.50
Youth (18 and under) $ 22.50
Family Plan (2 Adults 2 Youth) $ 102.00
Family Plan Additional Child $ 19.00




